

1986

The State of Utah v. Derek Andreason : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

David L. Wilkinson; Attorney General; Attorney for Respondent.

G. Fred Metos; Yengich, Rich, Xaiz and Metos; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Utah v. Andreason*, No. 20616.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1986).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/648

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	iv
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	4
 ARGUMENT	
POINT I DEFENDANT'S RETAINED COUNSEL, WHO ALSO REPRESENTED A CO-DEFENDANT, DID NOT PRESENT INCONSISTENT DEFENSES OR OTHERWISE HAVE AN ACTUAL CONFLICT OF INTEREST SO AS TO DENY DEFENDANT HIS RIGHT TO EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL	4
POINT II SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE WAS PRESENTED TO SUPPORT THE JURY'S CONCLUSION THAT DEFENDANT EXERCISED UNAUTHORIZED CONTROL OVER PROPERTY OF UTAH POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY AND THAT THE PROPERTY HAD A VALUE OF MORE THAN \$250.00	8
A. THE STATE ESTABLISHED THAT THE DEFENDANT DID OBTAIN OR EXERCISE UNAUTHORIZED CONTROL OVER THE PROPERTY OF UTAH POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY	10
B. THE STATE ESTABLISHED THAT THE STOLEN PROPERTY HAD A VALUE OF MORE THAN \$250.00	13
POINT III THE PROSECUTOR'S REMARKS IN HIS CLOSING ARGUMENT CONSTITUTE HARMLESS ERROR	14
CONCLUSION	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES CITED

<u>Cuyler v. Sullivan</u> , 446 U.S. 335 (1980)	4, 5, 6
<u>Glasser v. United States</u> , 315 U.S. 60 (1942)	4
<u>Greer v. Black</u> , 758 F.2d 327 (8th Cir. 1985)	6
<u>Hales v. Peterson</u> , 11 Utah 2d 411, 360 P.2d 412 (1961)	14
<u>Holloway v. Arkansas</u> , 435 U.S. 475 (1978)	4, 5
<u>Parker v. Parratt</u> , 662 F.2d 479 (8th Cir. 1981)	6
<u>People v. McLaughlin</u> , 402 N.Y.S.2d 137 (1978)	12
<u>State v. Bautista</u> , 514 P.2d 530 (Utah 1973)	14
<u>State v. Coffey</u> , 564 P.2d 777 (Utah 1977)	9
<u>State v. Creviston</u> , 646 P.2d 750 (Utah 1982)	14
<u>State v. Eaton</u> , 569 P.2d 1114, (Utah 1977)	14
<u>State v. Fontana</u> , 680 P.2d 1042 (Utah 1984)	16
<u>State v. Hutchison</u> , 655 P.2d 635 (Utah 1982)	17
<u>State v. Kazda</u> , 540 P.2d 949 (Utah 1975)	14
<u>State v. Kerekes</u> , 622 P.2d 1161 (Utah 1980)	8
<u>State v. Kriss</u> , 654 P.2d 942 (Kan. 1982)	12
<u>State v. Lamm</u> , 606 P.2d 229 (Utah 1980)	8
<u>State v. Petree</u> , 659 P.2d 443 (Utah 1983)	9
<u>State v. Romero</u> , 554 P.2d 216 (Utah 1976)	8
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 675 P.2d 521 (Utah 1983)	16
<u>State v. Valdez</u> , 30 Utah 2d 54, 513 P.2d 422 (1973)	14, 16

<u>United States v. Alvarez</u> , 696 F.2d 1307 (11th Cir. 1983)	6
<u>United States v. Arias</u> , 678 F.2d 1202 (4th Cir. 1982)	6
<u>United States v. Benavidez</u> , 664 F.2d 1255 (5th Cir. 1982)	5, 6
<u>United States v. Burney</u> , 756 F.2d 787 (10th Cir. 1985)	5
<u>United States v. Fox</u> , 613 P.2d 99 (5th Cir. 1980)	6
<u>United States v. Medel</u> , 592 F.2d 1305 (5th Cir. 1979)	6
<u>United States v. Mers</u> , 701 F.2d 1321 (11th Cir. 1983)	6
<u>United States v. Unger</u> , 700 F.2d 445 (8th Cir. 1983)	5
<u>Wood v. Georgia</u> , 450 U.S. 261 (1981)	4

STATUTES CITED

Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-404 (1953), as amended	9
Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-409	9
Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-412	9, 10
Utah Code Ann. § 77-35-30 (1982)	17

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Federal Rules of Criminal Procedure, Rule 44 (c)	6
